CH \$115.00 4177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Information Systems Worldwide Corporation		01/30/2015	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	i_SW, LLC
Street Address:	3865 Wilson Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4177743	I_SW INFORMATION SYSTEMS WORLDWIDE		
Registration Number:	4177742	I_SW INFORMATION SYSTEMS WORLDWIDE		
Registration Number:	4177741	INFORMATION SYSTEMS WORLDWIDE		
Registration Number:	4050572	I_SW		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448156

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-8156

Email: adprice@venable.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW D. PRICE
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341179
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Oslick
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Oslick/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2018

Total Attachments: 10 source=i_SW, LLC -- Certificate of Entity Conversion#page1.tif source=i_SW, LLC -- Certificate of Entity Conversion#page2.tif source=i_SW, LLC -- Certificate of Entity Conversion#page3.tif source=i_SW, LLC -- Certificate of Entity Conversion#page4.tif source=i_SW, LLC -- Certificate of Entity Conversion#page5.tif source=i_SW, LLC -- Certificate of Entity Conversion#page6.tif source=i_SW, LLC -- Certificate of Entity Conversion#page7.tif source=i_SW, LLC -- Certificate of Entity Conversion#page8.tif source=i_SW, LLC -- Certificate of Entity Conversion#page9.tif source=i_SW, LLC -- Certificate of Entity Conversion#page9.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JANUARY 27, 2015

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of entity conversion submitted on behalf of

Information Systems Worldwide Corporation

to comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF ENTITY CONVERSION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of entity conversion and articles of organization in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective January 30, 2015.

When the certificate becomes effective, Information Systems Worldwide Corporation is deemed to be a limited liability company organized under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

i_SW, LLC

The limited liability company is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with its articles of organization, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Judith Williams Jagdmann

Commissioner

CNVRLACT CIS0368 15-01-27-1102

ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12.2 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act, states as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time (as defined below) is Information Systems Worldwide Corporation (the "Corporation"). The Corporation shall convert to a Virginia limited liability company and its name shall be i SW, LLC.
- 2. The plan of entity conversion pursuant to § 13.1-722.10 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act, including the full text of the articles of organization of the resulting limited liability company as they will be in effect immediately after the consummation of the conversion, is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 3. The plan of entity conversion was adopted by the unanimous written consent of the shareholders of the Corporation.
- 4. The Effective Time of these articles of entity conversion shall be 10:00 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, on January 30, 2015 (the "Effective Time").

{Signature on following page.}

Signed this 27th day of January, 2015.

INFORMATION SYSTEMS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

J. Brian Strarkey President

Corporation's SCC ID No.: 06549943

Exhibit A

Plan of Entity Conversion

(See attached.)

PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION

THIS PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION (this "Plan") is adopted as of this 27th day of January, 2015, and converts Information Systems Worldwide Corporation, a Virginia corporation (the "Converting Entity") into i SW, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Resulting Entity").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Section 13.1-722.9 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act (the "Act") permits the conversion of a Virginia corporation into a Virginia limited liability company; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Converting Entity desires and intends to adopt this plan of entity conversion, and to approve the Conversion (as defined below) of the Converting Entity; and

WHEREAS, the Converting Entity's sole shareholder desires to approve and authorize the conversion of the Converting Entity into a Virginia limited liability company.

NOW THEREFORE, the Converting Entity hereby agrees that the Converting Entity shall be converted into a Virginia limited liability company in the form of the Resulting Entity in accordance with the applicable laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and the terms and conditions of this Plan in the manner set forth herein.

- 1. The Conversion. Pursuant to the relevant provisions of the Act, the Converting Entity shall be converted into the Resulting Entity upon the terms and conditions set forth in this Plan, and the Resulting Entity shall be organized and governed as a limited liability company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia (the "Conversion").
 - 2. Resulting Entity. From and after the Effective Time (as defined herein):
 - a. The Converting Entity shall continue in existence without interruption in the organizational form of the Resulting Entity:
 - b. All rights, title and interests in and to all real estate and other property owned by the Converting Entity will continue to be owned by the Resulting Entity in its new organizational form without reversion or impairment, without further act or deed, and with transfer or assignment having occurred, but subject to any existing liens or other encumbrances thereon:
 - c. All liabilities and obligations of the Converting Entity shall continue to be liabilities and obligations of the Resulting Entity in its new organizational form without impairment or diminution by reason of the Conversion.

- 3. <u>Manner and Basis of Conversion</u>. At the Effective Time, each issued and outstanding share of common stock in the Converting Entity shall be converted into a 1% membership interest in the Resulting Entity without any further action on the part of the holder thereof.
- 4. Articles of Organization. The Articles of Organization attached hereto as Exhibit A shall be the Articles of Organization of the Resulting Entity at and after the Effective Time until amended in accordance with the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. <u>Approval</u>. This Plan and the Conversion contemplated hereby shall have been approved by the Converting Entity's sole shareholder prior to the Conversion.
- 6. <u>Effective Time of Conversion</u>. The Conversion shall be effective as of 10:00 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, on January 30, 2015 (the "Effective Time").

{Signature on following page}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Converting Entity has caused this Plan of Entity Conversion to be executed as of the date first above written.

CONVERTING ENTITY:

INFORMATION SYSTEMS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

a Virginia corporation

By:

J. Brian Snarkey, President

Exhibit A: Articles of Organization

Signature Page to Information Systems Worldwide Corporation Plan of Entity Conversion

Exhibit A

Articles of Organization

(see attached)

#34438741_v6



(10/11)



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pu	ırsu	ant to Chapter 12 of Title 13.1 of the Code of Virginia	a the unders	signed states as	S TOLIOWS:
1.	1. The name of the limited liability company is				
	i	SW, LLC			•
	7	The name must contain the words limited company or limited liability co	mpany or the ab	breviation <u>L.C., L.C.</u> , <u>L.C.</u>	.L.C, or LLC)
2.	A. The name of the limited liability company's initial registered agent is Corporation Service Company				
	В.	The initial registered agent is (mark appropriate b	οκ):		
		(1) an <u>INDIVIDUAL</u> who is a resident of Virginia <u>at</u>	<u>ıd</u>		
	 □ a member or manager of the limited liability company. □ a member or manager of a limited liability company that is a member or manager of the limited liability company. □ an officer or director of a corporation that is a member or manager of the limited liability company. □ a general partner of a general or limited partnership that is a member or manager of the limited liability company. □ a trustee of a trust that is a member or manager of the limited liability company. □ a member of the Virginia State Bar. OR (2) ■ a domestic or foreign stock or nonstock corporation, limited liability company or registered limited liability partnership authorized to transact business in Virginia. 				
3.	A.	The limited liability company's initial registered office if any, which is identical to the business office of the	ompany's initial registered office address, including the street and number, ical to the business office of the initial registered agent, is		
		Bank of America Center, 18th Floor, 1111 East Main Street	Richmor	nd ,VA	23219
		(number/street)	(city or town)		(zip)
	В.	The registered office is located in the \Box county or $\mathfrak l$	로 city of <u>Ri</u>	chmond	
4.		e limited liability company's principal office address, ir 3865 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 600		street and numi	per, is 22203
		(number/street)	(city or lown)	(state)	(zip)
Org	jańiz K	Zer(s) (signature)		//25/20)/S
J.	J. Brian Sharkey				
		(printed name)		(telephone number ((optional))

PRIVACY ADVISORY: Information such as social security number, date of birth, maiden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be included in business entity documents filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

Commonwealth & Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the articles of entity conversion filed in the Clerk's Office of the Commission on January 27, 2015 by i_SW, LLC effective as of January 30, 2015.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: January 27, 2015

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0505

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 01/26/2018